
Lancaster County Coroner's Office Statistical Information
YEAR 2012

Cases by Month January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total # of Cases 69 55 56 69 64 78 71 51 69 79 85 84 830

Natural 38 34 31 39 39 41 46 30 49 49 57 57 510

Accidental 18 7 13 16 13 25 17 13 11 19 22 18 192

Suicide 2 1 2 4 4 7 4 3 7 5 2 6 47

Homicide 0 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 14

Undetermined 1 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 12

Pending 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Non-Jurisdictional 10 9 8 8 6 2 2 3 1 3 2 1 55

Cremation Requests 178 139 159 155 170 139 166 158 148 182 167 197 1958

Autopsy Performed 38 15 23 22 32 27 20 18 18 33 23 22 291

Monthly Totals 285 209 238 246 266 244 257 227 235 294 275 303 3079

YEAR 2013 
Cases by Month January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total # of Cases 77 80 70 87 86 76 76 57 69 63 76 78 895

Natural 51 56 38 57 43 48 45 30 46 43 48 45 550

Accidental 10 14 14 17 25 18 22 15 12 13 14 19 193

Suicide 1 4 6 6 4 5 2 4 3 4 6 4 49

Homicide 4 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 13

Undetermined 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 8

Pending 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Non-Jurisdictional 10 3 10 5 12 3 6 7 8 3 6 8 81

Cremation Requests 239 220 164 166 179 177 207 147 154 179 166 190 2188

Autopsy Performed 18 22 18 23 24 24 14 15 16 16 17 23 230

Monthly Totals 334 322 252 276 289 277 297 219 239 258 259 291 3313

YEAR 2014 YTD
Cases by Month January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Total # of Cases 61 61 74 68 75 65 71 59 63 71 65 66 799

Natural 38 40 42 41 41 35 32 27 31 32 36 36 431

Accidental 9 9 21 15 13 17 25 17 18 22 18 16 200

Suicide 1 4 3 5 11 4 9 4 2 7 4 4 58

Homicide 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 2 2 12

Undetermined 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Pending 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Non-Jurisdictional 10 8 8 5 8 6 5 11 10 9 5 6 91

Cremation Requests 185 161 185 170 182 162 168 152 207 205 183 197 2157

Autopsy Performed 17 16 19 17 15 20 24 15 15 18 20 23 219

Monthly Totals 263 238 278 255 272 247 263 226 285 294 268 286 3175



YEAR 2015 YTD
Cases by Month January February March April May June July August September October November December Total

Natural 45 48 43 40 56 32 46 40 33 35 55 44 517

Accidental 16 23 13 18 16 19 21 18 11 13 11 13 192

Suicide 7 9 5 2 2 3 2 6 5 4 3 11 59

Homicide 1 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 4 2 0 1 15

Undetermined 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

Pending 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7 0 0 9

Non-Jurisdictional 12 5 11 17 9 12 12 15 9 8 9 9 128

Total # of Cases 82 87 72 77 84 71 83 80 63 69 78 78 924

Cremation Requests 232 216 239 197 185 177 192 202 208 202 206 225 2481

Autopsy Performed 24 19 12 15 23 19 16 26 14 16 18 23 225


